Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erick Simon Amador	10/11/2006
Gregory Jensen Boss	10/19/2006
Rick Allen Hamilton	10/12/2006
Timothy Moffett Waters	10/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11553175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)823-1036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128230950

Email: pspears@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: David A. Mims, Jr.
Address Line 1: 11400 Burnet Road

Address Line 2: IBM-Intellectual Property Law

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920060486US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Mims, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 018440 FRAME: 0725

500170309

H \$40.00

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 8
source=Assignment_Page_1#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Page_2#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Page_3#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Page_4#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Page_5#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Page_6#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Page_7#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Page_8#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018440 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We,	
(1) Erick Simon Amador	of Miramar
County of Broward	and State of Florida
(2) Gregory Jensen Boss	of American Fork
County of Utah	and State of Utah
(3) Rick Allen Hamilton	of Charlottesville
County of Albemarle	and State of Virginia
(4) Timothy Moffett Waters	of Hiram
County of Paulding	and State of Georgia

have invented certain improvement in

Method and System for Transferring a Designated Call to a Cellular Telephone

and executed a Unit (Date Inventor Signa	ed States patent application therefore on ed Declaration) (1) October 1	, 2006,
(2)	, 2006, (3)	, 2006,
and (4)	, 2006.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at Micamac	FL on October, 11	, 2006.
(2)	Signed at	Erick Simon Amador	, 2006.
(3)	Signed at	Gregory Jensen Boss on	, 2006.
(4)	Signed at	Rick Allen Hamilton	, 2006.
		Timothy Moffett Wat	ers

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, of Miramar (1) Erick Simon Amador and State of Florida County of Broward of American Fork (2) Gregory Jensen Boss County of Utah and State of Utah (3) Rick Allen Hamilton of Charlottesville and State of Virginia County of Albemarle of Hiram (4) Timothy Moffett Waters County of Paulding and State of Georgia

have invented certain improvement in

Method and System for Transferring a Designated Call to a Cellular Telephone

		tes patent application therefore on claration) (1)	, 2006,
(2)	10-19	, 2006, (3)	, 2006
and (4)		, 2006.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	or	, 2006.
(2)	Signed at	American Tolk, (17 or	Erick Simon Amador 10-19 , 2006.
`			Mugay Jun Same
(3)	Signed at	on	, 2006.
(4)	Signed at _	on	Rick Allen Hamilton
			Timothy Moffett Waters

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We,	
(1) Erick Simon Amador	of Miramar
County of Broward	and State of Florida
(2) Gregory Jensen Boss County of Utah	of American Fork and State of Utah
(3) Rick Allen Hamilton	of Charlottesville
County of Albemarle	and State of Virginia
(4) Timothy Moffett Waters	of Hiram
County of Paulding	and State of Georgia

have invented certain improvement in

Method and System for Transferring a Designated Call to a Cellular Telephone

and executed a Unite	d States patent application therefore on	
(Date Inventor Signe	, 2006,	
(2)	, 2006, (3) Oct 12	, 2006,
and (4)	, 2006.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	on	, 2006.
		Erick Simon Ar	nador
(2)	Signed at	on	, 2006.
		Gregory Jensen	Boss
(3)	Signed at Charlot Fearl		
		Rick Allen Han	
(4)	Signed at	on	, 2006.
		Timothy Moffet	t Waters

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, (1) Erick Simon Amador of Miramar County of Broward and State of Florida (2) Gregory Jensen Boss of American Fork County of Utah and State of Utah (3) Rick Allen Hamilton of Charlottesville County of Albemarle and State of Virginia (4) Timothy Moffett Waters of Hiram County of Paulding and State of Georgia

have invented certain improvement in

Method and System for Transferring a Designated Call to a Cellular Telephone

and executed a United	States patent application therefore on	
(Date Inventor Signed	, 2006,	
(2)	, 2006, (3)	, 2006,
and (4)		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(l)	Signed at	or		, 2006.
			Erick Simon Amador	
(2)	Signed at	on		, 2006.
			Gregory Jensen Boss	
(3)	Signed at	on		, 2006.
(4)	Signed at	BIRAM, 6A on	Rick Allen Hamilton 0 1 4 Timothy Moffett Waters	2006

2

RECORDED: 10/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 018440 FRAME: 0734